
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017260-2023 

Tender

BHFT 0362 - EDTS Construction Services Framework

Berkshire Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-017260

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03d740  

Published 16 June 2023, 6:42pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Berkshire Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

London House, London Road,

Bracknell

RG12 2UT

Contact

Elizabeth Geaney

Email

Elizabeth.Geaney@berkshire.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017260-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017260-2023
mailto:Elizabeth.Geaney@berkshire.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.berkshirehealthcare.nhs.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/bhft/web/login.shtml

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/bhft/web/login.shtml

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/bhft/web/login.shtml

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.berkshirehealthcare.nhs.uk
https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/bhft/web/login.shtml
https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/bhft/web/login.shtml
https://www.nhssourcing.co.uk/bhft/web/login.shtml


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

BHFT 0362 - EDTS Construction Services Framework

Reference number

BHFT 0362

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45215100 - Construction work for buildings relating to health

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

EDTS Construction Services Framework. The framework will be open to participating
organisations of the BOB Integrated Care Board (ICB) which covers Buckinghamshire,
Oxfordshire and Berkshire. It may also cover works commissioned by NHS Property Services.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £8,800,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45215100 - Construction work for buildings relating to health

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A Framework covering the Supply of Construction Services to Berkshire Healthcare NHS
Foundation Trust Estates Design and Technical Services (EDTS).

The framework will be open to participating organisations of the BOB Integrated Care Board
(ICB) which covers:

Berkshire Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

Oxford University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Oxford Health NHS Foundation Trust

The Royal Berkshire Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Buckinghamshire Healthcare NHS Trust

South Central Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust

It may also cover works commissioned by NHS Property Services.

The majority of the works will be refurbishment and/or alterations to existing facilities, with
some fitting out of empty space and new build. It is anticipated that around half of the works
will involve medical systems and many will involve working in or close to active medical
facilities or areas where disruption will need to be minimised.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £8,800,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months



Page 5 to 7

24

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Maximum number: 8 

Objective criteria for choosing the limited number of candidates: 

   

   

As stated in the SSQ

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option for 2 x 12 month extension (maximum duration 4 years)

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with several operators

Envisaged maximum number of participants to the framework agreement: 8 

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

21 July 2023

Local time

10:00am

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to
selected candidates

2 October 2023

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of England and Wales

The Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T13:04:30+0100
	TCPDF




